B-7-1800 (rev. 5-08)

RATE OF PREMIUM

TOTAL PREMIUM CHARGED

## State of New Jersey Department of the Treasury **Division of Taxation** Beverage Tax Branch **BEVERAGE TAX BOND**

BOND NUMBER

LICENSE NUMBER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	ENTS, that	,	
also known as		,	
located at		County	
of	State of	, as	
principle and (Name of surety)			
a corporation of the State of	having its principle office in New Jersey at		
	nty, and duly authorized to transact busin		
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto	the State of New Jersey in the sum of	- -	
Dollars () lawful mone	ey of the United States of America, to be	e paid to the Treasurer of the	
State of New Jersey, his successors in o	ffice, or assigns, for which payment well	l and truly to be made, they bind	
Themselves, their executors, administra	tors, successors and assigns, jointly and	severally, firmly by these presents.	
	hisday of ATION IS SUCH that whereas the above		
pursuant to the provisions of Title 33, I	ntoxicating Liquors, of the Revised Stat	utes of the State of New Jersey as	
		of, and ending	
on the 30 <sup>th</sup> day of Junewhich bus	iness is proposed to be conducted at No	Street,	
in	, County of		
State of	, and at No		
Street, in	, County of		
State of	, and at No		
Street, in	, County of	, New Jersey:	

NOW, THEREFORE, if said applicant, the principle named herein, shall pay to the said Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, when the same shall become due, all taxes, penalties and interest, imposed by or under provisions of Subtitle 8, of Title 54, Taxation, of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey as amended and supplemented, which shall become due from or payable by the said principle, during said State license period, including any period of suspension of such license, or which, with respect to penalties for failure to file reports or pay taxes relating to sales or deliveries made during the license period, may subsequently become due and shall fully comply with the provisions of Subtitle 8, of Title 54, Taxation, of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey as amended and supplemented, and with the rules and regulations of the Director of the Division of Taxation made pursuant thereto, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to be and remain in full force and effect.

THIS bond is executed upon the following express conditions, governing the liability of the Surety hereunder:

The aggregate liability of the Surety for all or any defaults of the principle hereunder shall in no event exceed the penalty of this bond. 1. If the surety shall deposit with the said Treasurer of the State of New Jersey the full amount of the taxes, penalties and interest claimed by the 2. Treasurer of the State of New Jersey shall take any lawful action, requested in writing by the surety (but at its expense), to enforce the rights and remedies of the State of New Jersey against the principle, provided that no such request shall be complied with until such deposit shall have been made. Any amount so deposited with the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey shall not be applied by him as payment of the taxes, penalties & interest so claimed to be due until six months after the making of such deposits. If within six months from the time said deposit is made, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey shall collect the amount due from the principle, or any part thereof, the same shall be applied to the liability of the surety under this bond and the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey shall look to the surety and to the money so deposited as a security only for the excess not collected from the principle. At the expiration of said six months, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey may apply such deposit to the liability of the surety hereunder. Pending said period, the State may have use of said deposit, and of any interest thereon, but such deposit shall not stay the accrual of interest on the indebtedness of the principle.

This bond may be cancelled by the surety at any time by giving thirty days written notice to the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, in 3. which event the surety's liability shall at the expiration of said thirty days cease and determine, except as to such liability of the principle as may have accrued prior to the expiration of said thirty days, together with penalties and interest subsequently accruing thereon.

Attest:	(L.S.	
	Principal	
		(L.S.)
A		
Attest:		
		(L.S.)
Countersigned at	Ву:	
Countersigned at		
By		
Resident Agent	Address of issuing office	

Affidavits of justification by the surety and of the duly authorized execution, both made by a duly authorized agent of the surety must be attached in the same form as if the bond were to be approved by a court official.

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF TAXATION

TAXPAYER REGISTRATION BEVERAGE TAX BOND UNIT CN-252 TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08646

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
<u>INDIVIDUAL</u>				
STATE OF:	) SS:	F.I.D. #		
COUNTY of:		PHONE #		
On this	day of	, <sup></sup> before me personally appeared		
	to me known and	I known to be the person described in and who		
executed the foregoing in	strument and he thereupon du	ly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.		
	<u>FIRM OR CO PA</u>	Notary Public RTNERSHIP		
STATE OF:	)	F.I.D. #		
COUNTY of:	SS:	PHONE #		
		, before me personally appeared		
011 till <u> </u>		e a member of the firm of		
		be the person described in and who executed the		
		and he acknowledged		
that he executed the same	e as the act and deed of said fir	m of		
for the uses and purposes	therein mentioned.			
	CORPOR	Notary Public		
STATE OF:		FEIN #		
COUNTY of:		PHONE #		
On this	day of	, before me personally appeared:		
	to me known, v	who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say:		
he/she resides at	(Street & Number)			
		(City, Town or Village)		
(County)	(State)	eof the		

corporation described in and which executed the above instrument: that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order, and he/she acknowledged the said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.